PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dow Benelux N.V.	05/16/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Dow Chemical Company	
Street Address:	2030 Dow Center	
City:	Midland	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48674	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10165815

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (989)636-3237

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 989-636-1954

Email: CSRohde@dow.com

Correspondent Name: Crystal Rohde

Address Line 1: The Dow Chemical Company
Address Line 2: 1790 Building; Washington Street
Address Line 4: Midland, MICHIGAN 48674

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Crystal S. Rohde

Total Attachments: 2

source=Benelux to Dow#page1.tif source=Benelux to Dow#page2.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 016505 FRAME: 0663 This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number FORM 550

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)		
STATE OF Michigan) SS		
County/Parish of Midland)		
On this 16 day of Me			, personally appeared
before me, STEPHEN S. GRACE, Gene	eral Patent C	ounsel, THE DOV	V CHEMICAL
COMPANY, authorized to act for and or	a behalf of De	OW BENELUX N	.v.

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority of the said Corporation incorporated under the laws of **THE NETHERLANDS**.

I further certify that said authority, dated September 1, 1994, is based on

A Power of Attorney

which I have seen, appointing the said individual **Attorney-in-fact** with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation.

SEAL

JULIE M. TYRRELL

Notary Public, Midland County, Michigan My Commission Expires April 9, 1999

> PATENT REEL: 016505 FRAME: 0664

This Assignee Acceptance 660 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 660 number. FORM 660

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2030 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT attached hereto which is dated: May 16, 1997

From, the ASSIGNOR:

DOW BENELUX N.V

Aert van Nesstraat 45 3012 CA Rotterdam THE NETHERLANDS

of the invention entitled:

PROCESS FOR PRODUCING ETHYLENE COPOLYMER

Midland, Michigan 48674, U.S.A.

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

127-

uns 763 day of 777 day - 19 9 5
THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
SEAL By: John Mace
STEPHEM S. GRACE
General Patent Counsel
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
STATE OF Michigan) SS
County/Parish of Midland)
On this / day of Macy 1997, personally appeared
before me, STEPHEN S. GRACE, General Patent Counsel, THE DOW CHEMICAL
COMPANY.

I further certify that said authority, dated July 14, 1994, is based on

A Resolution of the Board of Directors of the said Corporation

which I have seen, appointing the said individual **Attorney-in-fact** with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation.

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority of the said Corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of

SEAL

RECORDED: 09/08/2005

America.

JULIE M. TYRRELL

Notary Public, Midland County, Michigan My Commission Expires April 9, 1999

Attach this Assignee Acceptance 660 to an ASSIGNMENT in the English language

PATENT REEL: 016505 FRAME: 0665